

## Support the Empress Boat Club and become a Member today for just \$25!

#### Your Contribution is Tax Deductible

\*Contributions to the Scenic City Empress Boat Club are deemed charitable under section 501(a) of the internal revenue code as an organization described in section 501(c)3 U.S. Federal Tax ID 42-1404006

\*Please contact the Scenic City Empress Boat Club (641-648-9517) if you would like information on the tax benefits of contributing to the Scenic City Empress Endowment Fund setup through the Hardin County Community Endowment Foundation.

# 2023 Contribution Form — Scenic City Empress Boat Club Single Membership (one per person) X \$25.00 \$\_\_\_\_\_ Donation \$\_\_\_\_\_ Total Amount Enclosed \$\_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_\_ I would like to volunteer my time, resources, or ideas to the Scenic City Empress Boat Club.

#### Memberships Include:

- 2023 Cruise Pass (Free Weekend Cruises)
- Free Members Only Cruises
- Discounts on Special Events
- Email Newsletters

#### 2023 Board of Directors

Steve Campbell Jim Hoffman
Diane Meier Preston Aust
Ron Hornung Pam Winter
Richard Crosser Michael Watts
Jessica Tjarks Mark Carpenter

A very special thank you to all of our Boat Club Members and donors, we could

not do it without your support!



### Scenic City Empress Boat Club

1113 Union Street
PO Box 217
Iowa Falls, IA 50126
641-648-9517

empressboatclub@gmail.com empressboatclub.org